

1 **E2SSB 5375** - H AMDS TO H AMD (H-5342.2) **421**

2 By Representative Patterson

3 On page 113, line 30 of the amendment, strike "person" and
4 insert "individual"

5 On page 113, line 31 of the amendment, strike "a person" and
6 insert "an individual"

7 On page 113, line 33 of the amendment, strike "a person" and
8 insert "an individual"

9 On page 113, line 35 of the amendment, strike "a person" and
10 insert "an individual"

11 On page 113, line 38 of the amendment, strike "person" and
12 insert "individual"

13 On page 114, line 2 of the amendment, strike "person" and
14 insert "individual"

15 On page 115, line 34 of the amendment, strike "a person" and
16 insert "an individual"

17 On page 115, line 36 of the amendment, strike "a person" and
18 insert "an individual"

19 On page 115, beginning on line 37 of the amendment, after
20 "court as" strike "a person" and insert "an individual"

21 On page 115, line 39 of the amendment, strike "person" and
22 insert "individual"

EFFECT: Replaces references to "person" to "individual" in the amendments to the mortgage broker chapter because "person" is defined in that chapter to include business entities.